OP \$365.00 3340670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona		10/03/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC
Street Address:	4455 East Camelback Road Suite B100
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3340670	OLIVE & IVY
Registration Number:	3340671	OLIVE & IVY
Registration Number:	3599080	BLANCO
Registration Number:	3485714	BLANCO TACOS + TEQUILA
Registration Number:	3620050	ZINBURGER
Registration Number:	3578742	ZINBURGER WINE & BURGER BAR
Registration Number:	3582319	ZINBURGER WINE & BURGER BAR
Registration Number:	3772496	CULINARY DROPOUT
Registration Number:	3754342	FOX RESTAURANT CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3791508	MODERN STEAK
Registration Number:	3735320	MODERN STEAK
Registration Number:	4020691	THE ARROGANT BUTCHER
Registration Number:	4098996	ZINBURGER
Registration Number:	4956235	EBITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552752531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0760

900520422

Email: Yvette.Jimenez@nbarizona.com

Correspondent Name: Zions Bancorporation, N.A.

Address Line 1: 6001 North 24th Street

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvette Jimenez
SIGNATURE:	/yvette jimenez/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest - Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC#page1.tif

source=Patent Trademark Release Rejection#page1.tif

source=Patent Trademark Release Rejection#page2.tif

source=Patent Trademark Release Rejection#page3.tif

source=Patent Trademark Release Rejection#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0761

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), effective as October 3, 2019, is made by Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona (the "Secured Party") in favor of the Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC, the Assignor (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated March 15, 2019, and recorded March 19, 2019 as docket number 16233.00031 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement")). All terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Borrower's patents, patent applications, and marks ("Intellectual Property") as recited in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party therefore desires to release its security interest in and to the Borrower's Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees, for the benefit of the Borrower, as follow:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby assigns and pledges to the Borrower and releases to the Borrower its Lien on and security interest in all of the Borrower's rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property of the Borrower.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first listed above.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA
BY: Adriba
Adrienne C Aubuchøn, Senior Vice President

STATE OF UTAH	
	:55
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

Before me this 3rd day of October 2019, personally appeared Adrienne C Aubuchon to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
SIERRA MONTANARES
Commission No. 693724
Commission Expires
MARCH 02, 2021
STATE OF UTAH

Notary Public My Commission Expires <u>0为02</u>

Residing at Salt Lake

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0762

OCTOBER 10, 2019

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 2460 S 3270 W WEST VALLEY, UT 84119

To whom it may concern:

The Release document submitted for recording is not acceptable. Please provide the new cover sheet needed.

If you have any question. Please contact our ARB customer service 571-272-3350.

Thanks

Assignment Recordation Branch,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0763

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), effective as October 3, 2019, is made by Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona (the "Secured Party") in favor of the Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC, the Assignor (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated March 15, 2019, and recorded March 19, 2019 as docket number 16233.00031 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement")). All terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Borrower's patents, patent applications, and marks ("Intellectual Property") as recited in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party therefore desires to release its security interest in and to the Borrower's Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees, for the benefit of the Borrower, as follow:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby assigns and pledges to the Borrower and releases to the Borrower its Lien on and security interest in all of the Borrower's rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property of the Borrower.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first listed above.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA	Α
BY Adriana	
Adrienne C Aubuchøn, Senior Vice President	
PAGITETINE C Aubuchon, Senior Vice Vice Constant	

STATE OF UTAH	
	:ss
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

Before me this 3rd day of October 2019, personally appeared Adrienne C Aubuchon to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
SIERRA MONTANARES
Commission No. 693724
Commission Expires
MARCH 02, 2021
STATE OF UTAH

RECORDED: 10/23/2019

Notary Public My Commission Expires *C*

Residing at Salt Lake

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0764